## SB0166/288772/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 166

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 4, strike "altering certain procedures for filing a complaint with the Baltimore City Civilian Review Board; repealing" and substitute "modifying"; in line 4, after "complaint" insert "with the Baltimore City Civilian Review Board"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "Board;" in line 10; in line 10, after "making" insert "a"; in line 11, strike "and technical changes; altering certain definitions" and substitute "change"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 19, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 1, strike ", 16-44(c) through (e), and 16-48(a)" and substitute "and 16-44(b) and (c)"; and strike in their entirety lines 4 through 19, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 2 through line 22 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 6, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2) of this subsection, a" and substitute "A"; strike lines 8 and 9 in their entirety; in line 10, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(B)"; in line 15 after "SIGNED" insert "AND SWORN TO, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY,"; in line 16, strike "FORM FOR THE"; in the same line, strike "THAT IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD"; and in line 17, strike "REQUESTS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION".

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 4 through line 8 on page 7, inclusive.